Minaris Medical Co., Ltd.

November 1, 2024

Notice of Change of Company Name to Canon Medical Diagnostics Corporation

Tokyo, November 1, 2024— Minaris Medical Co., Ltd. (Head Office: Chuo-ku, Tokyo) is

delighted to announce the official company name change of Minaris Medical Co., Ltd. to

Canon Medical Diagnostics Corporation on February 1, 2025.

Since our spin-off from the former Kyowa Hakko Kogyo Co., Ltd. (now Kyowa Kirin Co.,

Ltd.) in 1981, we focused our efforts toward in vitro diagnostics (IVD), starting with our

unique lipid measurement technology as first in the world. We have grown by providing new

functions and value as required in the biochemistry, immunology, and allergy fields.

In July 2023, we joined the Canon Medical Systems Group and have been preparing for the

integration and compliance with relevant laws and regulations associated with the name

change. Now that almost all of the processes have been completed, we have decided to change

our company name on February 1, 2025. The new company name is "Canon Medical

Diagnostics Corporation" to focus on playing a part in the in vitro "Diagnostics" business in

the Canon Group. We will be aiming for further growth and innovation on this opportunity

of the name change.

We will continue to create technologies, products and services that support "prevention,

diagnosis, and medical care" and contribute to people's health and welfare by providing new

value to clinical testing, aiming to be a company "chosen by all involved in medical care."

[Company Overview]

New company name: Canon Medical Diagnostics Corporation

Representative: Naoki Kanari, President and Managing Director

Headquarters: 1-8-10 Harumi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo

Business: Development, manufacture and sales of in vitro diagnostics and automated

analyzers

Contact for this matter: General Affairs Group, CSR Division

Tel: +81-3-6219-7600

URL: https://www.minaris-medical.co.jp/